NASTE Season 2017 — Race 7
August 12, 2017
Penguin Point, Hillsboro, Oregon

NASTE 2017 Round 7

Penguin Point

The NASTE Second Saturday Series invaded Hillsboro on Saturday, August 12th.

The Penguin Point track is a 50+ foot analog track. With some tight turns the accent is more on handling than all-
out speed.

For tonight’s battle Monte had set out a set of Ninco GT’s for the opening salvo. With small numbers in
attendance Kleo Kitty came looking for track time and almost got some. Eyeing the table he leaped into the air
landing square upon the racing surface like a fur-footed Godzilla. As luck would have it no cars were eaten,
clawed, or otherwise damaged in his dynamic and dastardly display of cat-fury. This would be the most ferocious
event of the day.

For the second round, some of the highest priced cars to grace the NASTE stage were set out — NSR Porsche 997
GT’s. As in the first set, drivers drove, marshals marshalled and finishers finished but at a little more rapid rate.
There were no further reported incidents of cat-mayhem.

At the conclusion results were announced and participants were sent off into the night packing pizzas.

Thanks to all for coming and a special thanks to Victoria for her dedication to food preparation.

Here are the final results:



Race #7 - Penguin Point - Hillsboro

Round 1

Driver

Monte Saager
Tracy Flood
Terry Abbott
Dorothy Abbott
Victoria Saager

Round 2

Driver

Tracy Flood
Terry Abbott
Monte Saager
Dorothy Abbott
Victoria Saager

Lane 1
15.3
14.7
14.7
13.6
12.8

Lane 1
15.2
154
15.2
13.7
13.1

Lane 2
15.2
14.7
14.2
13.9
134

Lane 2
15.3
15.2
15.6
13.8
12.5

Lane 3
13.6
14.5
14.1
13.8
13.4

Lane 3
14.5
14.2
13.8
13.5
12.6

Laps
44.1
43.9
43.0
41.3
39.6

Laps
45.0
44.8
44.6
41.0
38.2

Points

= N W b

Points

= N W b



