Penguin Point, Hillsboro, Oregon



The NASTE Second Saturday Series invaded Hillsboro on Saturday, August 12th.

The Penguin Point track is a 50+ foot analog track. With some tight turns the accent is more on handling than allout speed.

For tonight's battle Monte had set out a set of Ninco GT's for the opening salvo. With small numbers in attendance Kleo Kitty came looking for track time and almost got some. Eyeing the table he leaped into the air landing square upon the racing surface like a fur-footed Godzilla. As luck would have it no cars were eaten, clawed, or otherwise damaged in his dynamic and dastardly display of cat-fury. This would be the most ferocious event of the day.

For the second round, some of the highest priced cars to grace the NASTE stage were set out – NSR Porsche 997 GT's. As in the first set, drivers drove, marshals marshalled and finishers finished but at a little more rapid rate. There were no further reported incidents of cat-mayhem.

At the conclusion results were announced and participants were sent off into the night packing pizzas.

Thanks to all for coming and a special thanks to Victoria for her dedication to food preparation.

Here are the final results:

Race #7 - Penguin Point - Hillsboro

Round	1
-------	---

Driver	Lane 1	Lane 2	Lane 3	Laps	Points
Monte Saager	15.3	15.2	13.6	44.1	5
Tracy Flood	14.7	14.7	14.5	43.9	4
Terry Abbott	14.7	14.2	14.1	43.0	3
Dorothy Abbott	13.6	13.9	13.8	41.3	2
Victoria Saager	12.8	13.4	13.4	39.6	1

Round 2

Driver	Lane 1	Lane 2	Lane 3	Laps	Points
Tracy Flood	15.2	15.3	14.5	45.0	5
Terry Abbott	15.4	15.2	14.2	44.8	4
Monte Saager	15.2	15.6	13.8	44.6	3
Dorothy Abbott	13.7	13.8	13.5	41.0	2
Victoria Saager	13.1	12.5	12.6	38.2	1